PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan River, Inc.	12/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angle Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	2475 Kalorama Road, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6861520
Patent Number:	7109324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)409-5637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: beckypegg@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Megan E. Adams

Address Line 1: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 2: 430 Davis Drive, Ste 500, P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034566-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan E. Adams

Total Attachments: 4

source=034566-002AssignmenttoAngle#page1.tif source=034566-002AssignmenttoAngle#page2.tif source=034566-002AssignmenttoAngle#page3.tif

501124057 PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0340

OF \$80.00 6861520

source=034566-002AssignmenttoAngle#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 034566.000002 w.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dan River, Inc.	Angle Enterprises, LLC 2475 Kalorama Road, NW Washington, D.C. 20008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) <u>December 4, 2009</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🖂
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,861,520 and 7,109,324</u>
This document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔲 No 🖂
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	<u>2</u>
MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 Davis Drive, Suite 500 Post Office Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Payment by EFT
	Authorize any deficiency or overpayment to be charged to Deposit Account
	None required (government interest not affecting
	title) 8. Deposit account number: 13-4365
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori	
Lilli 7' (Oal	March 19, 2010
Name of Person Signing: Megan E. Adams	Date
Reg. No. 61,664	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	T- p-0-1 g-1

CHAR2\1235531v1

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, made by Dan River, Inc., a company incorporated in the state of Georgia, and having its previous principal place of business at 2291 Memorial Drive, Danville, VA 24543, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as the Assignor and the Assignee (as defined below) are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement that conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Dan River, Inc. in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS Angle Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2475 Kalorama Rd. NW, Washington, D.C. 20008, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this the day of December, 2009.	assignment to be executed this
By: JEOFFREY L. BURTCH, so Chapter / Trustee for the bearing River, Inc., et al.	- · ·
STATE OF DELAWARE COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE Dan River I	esth of
I, VALERIE HINTON Notary Public for said Coertify that J.L. Burton personally came before me this day and and acknowledged, on behalf of the due execution of the for Witness my hand and official seal, this the	regoing instrument.
(Official Seal)	ary Public
My commission expires: 7-6-2011	VALERIE HINTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My commission expires July 6, 2011

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
6,861,520	April 30, 2003	PROCESS FOR CHEMICALLY BODING AN ODOR-
		ENCAPSULATING AGENT TO TEXTILES AND
		TEXTILES FORMED BY THE PROCESS
7,109,324	February 7, 2005	PROCESS FOR CHEMICALLY BODING AN ODOR-
,		ENCAPSULATING AGENT TO TEXTILES AND
		TEXTILES FORMED BY THE PROCESS

- 4 ·